MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT BHARATRATNA DR.BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR HOSPITAL,KANDIVALI WEST

NOTICE

No. HO\BDBA\ 11191 DT. 13.01.2025

Medical Superintendent, Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Municipal Genral Hospital, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400 067.

Details regarding Notice will be available on website <u>https://portal.mcgm.gov.in</u> of Brihanmumbai Mahanagpalika.

The Details of the Notice is as follows:

Sr.	Description	No. of	Application	Security	Start Date and	End Date and
No.		Posts	Fee	Deposit	Time of	Time of
					Application	Application
					Submission	submission
01.	Supply of Radiolo gy	03	Rs. 710/- +	Rs.	Dt. 14.01.2025	Dt. 22.01.2025
	(USG) services for 06		18% GST	20,000/-	at 11.00 am	at 3.00 pm
	months on contract as					
	per case basis at					
	Bharatratna Dr.					
	Babasaheb Ambedkar					
	Municipal General					
	Hospital Kandivali (w)					
Note:						
- Corrigendum if any will be published on MCGM website only.						

Qualification: 1) M.D./ D.N.B. Radiology(1st Preference) 2) D.M.R.D. Diploma

Address for Submission: Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Aambedkar Hospital, 2nd Floor ,Administration Office ,Hospital Building ,S.V .Road ,Parekh Nagar ,Kandivali)West(, -Mumbai 400 067.

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the Notice without assigning any reason at any stage.

By Order of the Municipal commissioner Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

Name of Organization	Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai			
Subject	Supply ofRadiolo gy(USG) services for 06 months on contract as per case basis at Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Municipal General Hospital Kandivali (w)			
Start Date and Time of Application Submission	Dt. 14.01.2025 at 11.00 am			
End Date and Time of Application submission	Dt. 22.01.2025 at 01.00 pm			
Address for communication	Office of the:- Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Aambedkar Hospital, 2nd Floor ,Administration Office , Hospital Building ,S.V .Road ,Parekh Nagar, Kandivali(West) ,Mumbai – 067 400.			
Web side	https:// portal.mcgm.gov.in			

Header Data

The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Dy. M. S. (I/c) Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital,Kandivali